Series characteristics
Series ISA
Type of construction Enclosed
Ingress protection index IP40
Ambient  operating temperature
min. ~ max.
-5 … +30°C
Operational temperature rise + 55°C

Excite
(mag)
Current
(A)
Nominal
Loss
(W)
Protective
Earth
Class
Isolation
Class
Manufactured
Standard
ASNZS
ISA0120012 230 0.06 TF 1.35 12 14.4 1.00 12 47 ~ 63 105 0.004 0.5 II
Safety
Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.6
ISA0240024 230 0.11 TF 2.48 24 25.5 1.00 24 47 ~ 63 105 0.030 3.5 II
Safety
Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.6
ISA0240030 230 0.13 TT 2.93 24 27.2 1.25 30 47 ~ 63 105 0.026 3.0 I
Safety
Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.6
ISA0240050 230 0.22 TT 4.95 24 26.9 2.08 50 47 ~ 63 105 0.037 4.3 I
Safety
Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.6
ISA0240120 230 0.52 TT 11.7 24 26.4 5.00 120 47 ~ 63 105 0.067 7.7 I
Safety
Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.6
ISA1150230 230 1.00
TT & fuse
T5.0
22.5 115 119.5 2.00 230 47 ~ 63 110 0.080 9.2 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA1150575 230 2.50
TT & fuse
T5.0
56.3 115 119.6 5.00 575 47 ~ 63 110 0.200 23.0 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA1151150 230 5.00
TT & fuse
T10.0
112.5 115 117.9 10.0 1150 47 ~ 63 110 0.400 46.0 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA1151725 230 7.50
TT & fuse
T10.0
168.8 115 118.6 15.0 1725 47 ~ 63 110 0.600 34.5 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA2300230 230 1.00
TT & fuse
T5.0
22.5 230 238.9 1.00 230 47 ~ 63 110 0.080 9.2 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA2300575 230 2.50
TT & fuse
T5.0
56.3 230 238.9 2.50 575 47 ~ 63 110 0.200 23.0 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA2301150 230 5.00
TT & fuse
T10.0
112.5 230 235.8 5.00 1150 47 ~ 63 110 0.400 46.0 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA2301725 230 7.50
TT & fuse
T10.0
168.8 230 237.2 7.50 1725 47 ~ 63 110 0.600 34.5 I Isolating
ASNZS
61558.2.4
ISA2302300 230 10.0
TT & fuse
T10.0
225.0 230 237.5 10.0 2300 47 ~ 63 110 0.800 92.0 I Isolating
ASNZS